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Rectifications and modifications of Schedules

Schedule VII – Chile


The following communication, dated 28 September 2001, has been received from the Permanent Mission of Chile.

_______________


I refer to Note 159/01 of 22 August 2001, containing information about the negotiations and related consultations held by Chile under Article XXVIII of the GATT 1994, which resulted in the modification of the bound rates on specific products listed in Schedule VII (Chile).


In accordance with the Decision of 26 March 1980 on Procedures for Modification and Rectification of Schedules of Tariff Concessions (L/4962), the modifications to Schedule VII are hereby notified for certification.

_______________


If no objection is notified to the Secretariat within three months from the date of this document, the rectifications and modifications to Schedule VII – Chile will be deemed to be approved and will be formally certified.

PARTE I – ARANCEL DE LA NACIÓN MÁS FAVORECIDA

SECCION I – A Aranceles

Número de la partida Arancelaria
Designación de los productos
Tipo básico del derecho
Tipo consolidado del derecho
Período de aplicación desde/hasta
Salvaguardia especial
Derecho de primer negociador
Demás derechos y cargas

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1701.1100
Azúcar de caña en bruto

98%





1701.1200
Azúcar de remolacha en bruto

98%





1701.9100
Los demás azúcar, aromatizados o coloreados

98%





1701.9900
Los demás

98%





PARTE I

SECCION I-B Contingentes arancelarios
Designación de los productos
Número de la(s) partida(s) Arancelaria(s)
Cuantía inicial del contingente y tipo arancelario aplicable en su marco
Cuantía final del contingente y tipo arancelario aplicable en su marco
Período de aplicación desde/hasta
Derecho de primer negociador
Otros términos y condiciones

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Azúcar de caña o de remolacha y sacarosa químicamente pura, en estado sólido:

Los demás
1701.9900

0%

para un contingente arancelario de 60.000 toneladas anuales


Distribución del contingente arancelario:

Argentina:  21.000 ton

Guatemala:  16.700 ton

Brasil:  9.700 ton

Otros:  12.600 ton

__________

� In Spanish only.






